

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2024-338 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 4/3/2024 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 5/21/2024 Final action: 5/21/2024

Title: An ordinance authorizing the granting of a permanent utility line easement to the Electric Power Board

of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("NES") and Fairgrounds Parcel C, LLC, on certain property owned by the Metropolitan Government, and authorizing Fairgrounds Parcel C, LLC to construct, install, and maintain a secondary electrical underground encroachment at 445

Benton Avenue. (Proposal No. 2024M-004EN-001).

Sponsors: Terry Vo, Delishia Porterfield, Kyonzte Toombs, Jennifer Gamble, Sean Parker, Quin Evans-Segall

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2024	1	Mayor	approved	
5/21/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
5/7/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
5/6/2024	1	Planning and Zoning Committee	approved	
5/6/2024	1	Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	approved	
5/6/2024	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
4/16/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
4/9/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	
3/12/2024	1	Planning Commission	approved	